



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL Nos.5659 & 3086 of 2026

CNR Nos. ODHCO10418472026 & ODHCO10221102026

Kartik Rout @ Kartika Rout @ ... Petitioners
Drumsen Rout
(In BLAPL No. 5659 of 2026)
Omkar @ Bunty Tandi
(In BLAPL No. 3086 of 2026)

Mr. B.C. Parija, Advocate
(In BLAPL No. 5659 of 2026)

Mr. G. Sahu, Advocate
(In BLAPL No. 3086 of 2026)

-versus-

State of Odisha ... Opposite Party
Mr. R.B. Mishra, Addl. PP

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

Order No.

ORDER(ORAL): 04.08.2026

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Granting last chance to the learned counsel for the State to inform the victim, list both these matters in the week commencing from 24.08.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

S.Sasmal